GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No0.2385
TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.07.2019

Grants to Educational Institutions
12385. SHRI MOHAMMAD AZAM KHAN:
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the State-wise details of total number of Universities and Educational Institutions in the country which are not receiving grant from the Union/State Governments;

(b) whether the Government has any scheme to encourage/upgrade such Universities and Educational Institutions;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and
(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI RAMESH POKHRIYAL ‘NISHANK?)
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(8): As informed by University Grants Commission (UGC), the state-wise list of the Universities in the country which are not receiving grant from the Union/State

Government are available at https://www.ugc.ac.in/pdfnews/0659135 LSPQO-N0-2385-

Annexures.pdf.

(b) to (d):The Universities which are included under Section 12(B) of UGC Act-1956 are eligible to receive central assistance for the students and teacher centric schemes. As informed by UGC, as on 31.03.2019, 39 Deemed to be Universities and 7 Private Universities included under Section 12(B) of UGC Act, 1956 are receiving financial assistance.
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